PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. CHAPMAN	01/18/2007
Scott P. A. LESLIE	01/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIBALL SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	3 Cove Crescent	
City:	Rothesay	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E2E 4Y5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6536905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)971-6638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-971-7202

Email: meisen@dimock.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Eisen

Address Line 1: 20 Queen St. West, Suite 3202, Box 102

Address Line 2: Dimock Stratton LLP

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3R3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2139-1/AMF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark B. Eisen

Total Attachments: 2

source=2139-3_Assignment-Chapman_Leslie#page1.tif source=2139-3_Assignment-Chapman_Leslie#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0370

\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Thomas J. Chapman (Assignor), whose full post office address is 3 Cove Crescent, Rothesay, New Brunswick E2E 4Y5;

Scott P.A. Leslie (Assignor), whose full post office address is 145 Cadorna Ave. Toronto, Ontario M4J 3X5;

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

Visiball Solutions Inc. (Assignee), a Canadian corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada and having a registered head office at 3 Cove Crescent, Rothesay, New Brunswick E2E 4Y5 (hereinafter "Visiball"),

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled "Ball Detection Viewer" (the Invention), and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,314,137 filed July 14, 2000; and United States Patent No. 6,536,905 issued March 25, 2003; and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at MACES BAY CAN ARRA (City/Town, Country)	, on
Witness: Robyn Pine (signature of witness)	Thomas J. Chapman
Robyn Prime (print name of witness)	

Page 1 of 2

WITNESSED at	Toronto	my	on June 18/07
WIINESSLD at	(City/Town, Country)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Date)
Witness:			Scott P.A. Leslie
Carol Mª	yours.		M
(signature of with			N
(print name of wi	1060WEN tness)		

2139-2